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Increase 
and de­
crease In 
exports. 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPORTS OF CANADA TO FOREIGN 
COUNTRIES, 1885 AND 1886. 

COU.N'TKIES. 

United States 
Great Britain 
Germany 
France 
British West Indies 
"Other " 

" British possessions 
Japan 
South America 
China 
Belgium 
Newfoundland and Lab 

rador 
Spain 
Holland 
Switzerland 
Turkey 
Italy 
Greece 
Austria 
Portugal 
Norway and Sweden .... 
Australasia 
Russia 
Denmark 
Other Countries 

Value of Exports. 

1885. 1886. 

39,752,734 
41,877,705 

264,075 
303,309 

1,533,800 
994,537 
271,762 
21,805 

1.254,109 
8,113 

72,385 

1,670,968 
132,695 
24,094 

34 
147,550 

166,730 
83,596 

434,887 

Total. 

930 
222,543 

89,238,361 

36,578,769 
41,542,629 

253,298 
534,363 

1,256,549 
865,021 
253,290 

1,703 
1,012,806 

61,415 
6,565 

1,752,048 
53,075 

7,587 
913 
48 

108,601 

Increase. Decrease. 

231,054 

53,302 

3,039 
245,450 

71,747 
263,680 

496 

378,222 

85,251,314 

31,080 

913 
14 

3,039 
78,720 

496 

155,679 

3,173,965 
335,076 

10,777 

277,251 
129,516 
18,472 
20,102 

241,303 

65,820 

79,620 
16,507 

38,949 

11^849 
171,207 

930 

3,987,047 

Rate 
per 

Cent. 

7-98 
0-80 
4-08 

76-17 
18-07 
13-02 
6-79 

92-18 
19-24 
86-78 
90-93 

4-85 
60-00 
68-51 

41-17 
26-40 

47-21 
H-17 
39-36 

69-95 

4-46 

* Includes Danish, French and Spanish West Indies. 

294. The total decrease in exports amounted to $3,987,04*7, 
and of this ^3,1*73,965, or 79-60 per cent, was caused by a 
falling off in exports to the United States, the balance being 
divided among fourteen other countries, notably Great 
Britain, the West Indies, British and otherwise, South 
America and the Australasian Colonies. There was a con­
siderable increase in exports to France, and an increase also 
to Portugal, China and Newfoundland. The total decrease 
was 4"46 as compared with 1885, and 6'73 as compared with 
1884. 


