COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPORTS OF CANADA TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES, 1885 AND 1886.

Countries.	Value of Exports.		Increase.	Decrease.	Rate
	1885.	1886.	Increase.	Decrease.	Cent.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
United States	39,752,734	36,578,769		3,173,965	7.98
Great Britain	41,877,705	41,542,629		335,076	0.80
Germany	264,075	253,298		10,777	4.08
France	303,309	534,363	231,054		76.17
British West Indies	1,533,800	1,256,549	,	277,251	18.07
*Other ((994,537	865,021		129,516	13.02
" British possessions	271,762	253,290		18,472	6.79
Japan	21,805	1,703	.,	20,102	92.18
South America	1,254,109	1,012,806		241,303	19.24
China	8,113	61,415	53,302		86.78
Belgium	72,385	6,565		65,820	90.93
Newfoundland and Lab-					
rador	1,670,968	1,752,048	81,080		4.85
Spain	132,695	53,075		79,620	60.00
Holland	24,094	7,587		16,507	68.51
Switzerland		913	913		
Turkey	34	48	14		41.17
Italy	147,550	108,601		38,949	26.40
Greece					
Austria		3,039	3,039		
Portugal	166,730	245,450	78,720		47.21
Norway and Sweden	83,596	71,747		11,849	14.17
Australasia	434,887	263,680		171,207	39 .36
Russia		496	496		
Denmark	930			930	
Other Countries	222,543	378,222	155,679		69.95
Total	89,238,361	85,251,314		3,987,047	4.46

^{*} Includes Danish, French and Spanish West Indies.

Increase and decrease in exports. 294. The total decrease in exports amounted to \$3,987,047, and of this \$3,173,965, or 79.60 per cent. was caused by a falling off in exports to the United States, the balance being divided among fourteen other countries, notably Great Britain, the West Indies, British and otherwise, South America and the Australasian Colonies. There was a considerable increase in exports to France, and an increase also to Portugal, China and Newfoundland. The total decrease was 4.46 as compared with 1885, and 6.73 as compared with 1884.